General Description
The MAX3748/MAX3748A multirate limiting amplifiers
function as a data quantizer for SONET, Fibre Channel,
and Gigabit Ethernet optical receivers. The amplifier
accepts a wide range of input voltages and provides
constant-level current-mode logic (CML) output volt-
ages with controlled edge speeds.
A received-signal-strength indicator (RSSI) is available

Limiting Amplifier
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
Typical Operating Circuits
19-2717; Rev 5; 11/08
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3748HETE#G16* -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN-EP**
MAX3748ETE -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN-EP**
MAX3748AETE -40°C to +85°C 16 TQFN-EP**
H = hybrid lead-free package. *See Detailed Description for
more information. The MAX3748H is the MAX3748A in a hybrid
lead-free package.
# Denotes a RoHS-compliant device that may include lead that
is exempt under the RoHS requirements.
**EP = Exposed pad.
Functional Diagram and Pin Configuration appear at end of
data sheet.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
MAX3744 TIA
DS1858
3-INPUT DIAGNOSTIC
MONITOR
R1